



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 553**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 07/03/2018

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. What Patient Administration System do you use?

**IPM from DXC, currently in the process of moving to CAMIS from EMIS**

2. Who is your supplier for Electronic Health Record/ Electronic Patient Record?

**TeleoLogic provide our patient timeline, other systems are interfaced and loosely coupled to provide a patient record.**

**Scans of our historic patient records are stored in our Documentum data store and linked into the Teleologic Timeline.**

3. What system do you use for Oncology.

**Somerset Cancer Registry, Chemocare for Chemotherapy and Aria for Radiotherapy**